

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7443 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 1-4-2009.

List the matter on 1-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar